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SB21

SB62

SB67

SB71

SB78

SB79

SB114

SB118

SB127

SB130

SB134

SB138

SB145

SB157
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2022 Legislative Session

Title

School Standards Review

Committee Sunset Extension

Special Needs Opportunity
Scholarship Program
Amendments

School Athletic Director
Salary Supplement
Amendments

Financial Education and
Savings Plan to Benefit At-
Risk Children

School Board Expansion
Requirements

School Information
Management Systems
Amendments

Public School Curriculum
Requirements

Students with Disabilities
Funding amendments
Early Literacy Outcomes
Improvement

Electronic Cigarette
Restrictions

Special Education
Amendments

Healthy Lifestyles
Amendments

Reading Competency
Benchmark Assessment
Parental Rights in Public
Education
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Primary

Sponsor
Senator
Johnson
Senator
Fillmore

Senator McKell

Senator
Fillmore

Senator
Anderegg
Senator
Anderegg

Senator
Fillmore
Senator
Fillmore
Senator
Millner
Senator Davis

Senator
Bramble
Senator Riebe

Senator
Stevenson
Senator
Johnson

JLC Position
Support

Oppose

Oppose

Oppose

Support

Support

No Position
Oppose
Support
Oppose
Oppose
Support
Support

Oppose

e (JLC)

Bill Status

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed



SB168

SB171

SB191

SB192

SB197

SB245

SB251

SCRS

SJR6

HB1

HB11

HB21

HB22

HB30

HB42

HB43

HB61

HB103

HB113

HB114

HB128

HB135

HB162

Commission for Student-
Centered Public Education
Amendments

Behavioral Health
Curriculum Program

Utah Innovation School
Initiative

Cardiopulmonary
Resuscitation in Schools
Public Education Funding
Amendments

School Turnaround Program
Revisions

Grow Your Own Teacher and
School Counselor Pipeline
Program

Concurrent Resolution
Honoring 125 Anniversary
of the National Parent
Teacher Association

Joint Resolution Promoting
the 3Rs Framework of Rights,
Responsibility, and Respect
in the Classrooms

Public Education Base
Budget

Student Athletic Participation

School and Child Care Center
Water Testing Requirements
Open and Public Meetings
Act Modifications

Student Tribal Regalia Use
Amendments

Education Sunset Extensions

Hospitality and Tourism
Management CTE Program
Sunset

Post Retirement
Reemployment Amendments
Student Intervention Early
Warning Program

Funding for Students with
Disabilities

School Nursing Services
Amendments

Education Impact Fees

Open and Public Meeting
Comment Requirements
Period Products in Schools
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Senator Oppose
Millner

Senator Support
Thatcher

Senator No Position
Fillmore

Senator Oppose
Stevenson

Senator Oppose
Fillmore

Senator Support
Millner

Senator Riebe Support
Senator Support
Millner

Senator Owens Support
Representative Support
Eliason

Representative No Position
Birkeland

Representative Support
Handy

Representative No Position
Welton

Representative Support
Romer0

Representative Support
Snow

Representative Support
Ballard

Representative Support
Birkeland

Representative Support
V. Peterson

Representative Support
Judkins

Representative Support
Harrison

Representative Support
Kohler

Representative No Position
Brammer

Representative Support
Lisonbee

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed



HB170

HB184

HB193

HB204

HB211

HB230

HB234

HB241

HB248

HB251

HB270

HB273

HB274

HB285

HB290

HB302

HB315

HB331

HB332

HB337

HB339

HB346

HB348

HB356

HB362

Student Resource Officer
Funding

Teacher Professional
Development Amendments
Full-day Kindergarten

Trust Land Disposal
Requirements
School Fees Amendments

Refugee and Immigrant
Student Policies Amendments
Public Educator Curriculum
Transparency Requirements
School Epilepsy Training
Amendments

School Safety Amendments

School Dropout Prevention
Amendments

Parent Access to School Data
Comparison

Civics Education
Amendments

Health Education
Amendments

Open and Public Meetings
Act Violations

School Readiness
Amendments

Educational Language
Services Amendments
Effective Teachers in High
Poverty Schools Incentive
Program Amendments
Hope Scholarship Program

Clean Air for Schools
Program

Office of Education
Ombudsman

Paid Teacher Preparation
Days for Curriculum and
Classroom Transparency
Funding Independence in
Foreign Language Education
Educator Retirement
Amendments

Athletic Coaching Standards
and Amendments

Taxing Entity Amendments
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Representative
Winder
Representative
J. Moss
Representative
Waldrip
Representative
Snider
Representative
Robertson
Representative
D. Johnson
Representative
Teuscher
Representative
Pulsipher
Representative
Hollins
Representative
K. Peterson
Representative
K. Peterson
Representative
Johnson
Representative
C. Moss
Representative
Lyman
Representative
K. Peterson
Representative
D. Johnson
Representative
Winder

Representative
Pierucci
Representative
Owens
Representative
Lisonbee
Representative
Teuscher

Representative
Pierucci
Representative
Winder
Representative
Teuscher
Representative
Winder

Support
Support
Support
Oppose
Oppose
Support
Oppose
No Position
No Position
Support
Support
No Position
Support
Oppose
Support
Support

No Position

Oppose
No Position
Oppose

No Position

No Position
Support
Oppose

Oppose

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed



HB366

HB374

HB380

HB386

HB390

HB396

HB399

HB417

HB420

HB422

HB463

HB469

HB475

HB478

HB481

HCRS8

HCR16

HJR16

Education Sovereignty and
Curriculum Transparency
Sensitive Materials in Schools

School Enrollment
Amendments

Education Innovation
Program

Early College and Concurrent
Enrollment Program

Paid Professional Hours for
Educators

Government Record
Amendments

Online Course Access
Amendments

Title IX Reporting

School District Voter
Eligibility Amendments
Changes to Education
Governance

Youth Sport Safety
Amendments

Use of Public Education
Stabilization Account One-
Time Funding

Minimum Basic Tax Rate
Reduction

Education Reporting
Amendments

Concurrent Resolution
Acknowledging Completion of
Board Governance Training
Concurrent Resolution
Recognizing Student Athletes’
right to religious Freedom
and Modesty

Joint Resolution Approving
Exchange of School and
Institutional Trust Lands
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Representative
Stratton
Representative
Ivory
Representative
Winder
Representative
Welton
Representative
Snow
Representative
J. Moss
Representative
Wilcox
Representative
Birkeland
Representative
Birkeland
Representative
Teuscher
Representative
Waldrip
Representative
Ballard
Representative
Last

Representative
Last
Representative
Pulsipher
Representative
Waldrip

Representative
Pierucci

Representative
Hawkes

No Position
No Position
Support
No Position
No Position
Support
Support
Support
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose
Oppose

Support

No Position
Support

Support

No Position

Support

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed



