



## USBA/USSA Joint Legislative Committee (JLC) Positions

## 2022 Legislative Session

Bill Number	Title	Primary Sponsor	JLC Position	Bill Status
SB21	School Standards Review Committee Sunset Extension	Senator Johnson	Support	Passed
SB62	Special Needs Opportunity Scholarship Program Amendments	Senator Fillmore	Oppose	Passed
SB67	School Athletic Director Salary Supplement Amendments	Senator McKell	Oppose	
SB71	Financial Education and Savings Plan to Benefit At- Risk Children	Senator Fillmore	Oppose	
SB78	School Board Expansion Requirements	Senator Anderegg	Support	Passed
SB79	School Information Management Systems Amendments	Senator Anderegg	Support	Passed
SB114	Public School Curriculum	Senator	No Position	
GD110	Requirements	Fillmore		
SB118	Students with Disabilities Funding amendments	Senator Fillmore	Oppose	
SB127	Early Literacy Outcomes Improvement	Senator Millner	Support	Passed
SB130	Electronic Cigarette Restrictions	Senator Davis	Oppose	
SB134	Special Education Amendments	Senator Bramble	Oppose	Passed
SB138	Healthy Lifestyles Amendments	Senator Riebe	Support	
SB145	Reading Competency Benchmark Assessment	Senator Stevenson	Support	
SB157	Parental Rights in Public Education	Senator Johnson	Oppose	

Updated - March 5, 2022

SB168	Commission for Student- Centered Public Education Amendments	Senator Millner	Oppose	
SB171	Behavioral Health Curriculum Program	Senator Thatcher	Support	Passed
SB191	Utah Innovation School Initiative	Senator Fillmore	No Position	Passed
SB192	Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation in Schools	Senator Stevenson	Oppose	Passed
SB197	Public Education Funding Amendments	Senator Fillmore	Oppose	
SB245	School Turnaround Program Revisions	Senator Millner	Support	Passed
SB251	Grow Your Own Teacher and School Counselor Pipeline Program	Senator Riebe	Support	Passed
SCR5	Concurrent Resolution Honoring 125 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the National Parent Teacher Association	Senator Millner	Support	Passed
SJR6	Joint Resolution Promoting the 3Rs Framework of Rights, Responsibility, and Respect in the Classrooms	Senator Owens	Support	
HB1	Public Education Base Budget	Representative Eliason	Support	Passed
HB11	Student Athletic Participation	Representative Birkeland	No Position	Passed
HB21	School and Child Care Center Water Testing Requirements	Representative Handy	Support	Passed
HB22	Open and Public Meetings Act Modifications	Representative Welton	No Position	Passed
HB30	Student Tribal Regalia Use Amendments	Representative Romer0	Support	Passed
HB42	Education Sunset Extensions	Representative Snow	Support	Passed
HB43	Hospitality and Tourism Management CTE Program Sunset	Representative Ballard	Support	Passed
HB61	Post Retirement Reemployment Amendments	Representative Birkeland	Support	
HB103	Student Intervention Early Warning Program	Representative V. Peterson	Support	Passed
HB113	Funding for Students with Disabilities	Representative Judkins	Support	Passed
HB114	School Nursing Services  Amendments	Representative Harrison	Support	Passed
HB128	Education Impact Fees	Representative Kohler	Support	
HB135	Open and Public Meeting Comment Requirements	Representative Brammer	No Position	
HB162	Period Products in Schools	Representative Lisonbee	Support	Passed

HB170	Student Resource Officer Funding	Representative Winder	Support	
HB184	Teacher Professional Development Amendments	Representative J. Moss	Support	Passed
HB193	Full-day Kindergarten	Representative Waldrip	Support	Passed
HB204	Trust Land Disposal Requirements	Representative Snider	Oppose	
HB211	School Fees Amendments	Representative Robertson	Oppose	
HB230	Refugee and Immigrant Student Policies Amendments	Representative D. Johnson	Support	Passed
HB234	Public Educator Curriculum Transparency Requirements	Representative Teuscher	Oppose	
HB241	School Epilepsy Training Amendments	Representative Pulsipher	No Position	Passed
HB248	School Safety Amendments	Representative Hollins	No Position	Passed
HB251	School Dropout Prevention Amendments	Representative K. Peterson	Support	Passed
HB270	Parent Access to School Data Comparison	Representative K. Peterson	Support	Passed
HB273	Civics Education Amendments	Representative Johnson	No Position	Passed
HB274	Health Education Amendments	Representative C. Moss	Support	
HB285	Open and Public Meetings Act Violations	Representative Lyman	Oppose	
HB290	School Readiness Amendments	Representative K. Peterson	Support	Passed
HB302	Educational Language Services Amendments	Representative D. Johnson	Support	Passed
HB315	Effective Teachers in High Poverty Schools Incentive Program Amendments	Representative Winder	No Position	Passed
HB331	Hope Scholarship Program	Representative Pierucci	Oppose	
HB332	Clean Air for Schools Program	Representative Owens	No Position	
HB337	Office of Education Ombudsman	Representative Lisonbee	Oppose	
HB339	Paid Teacher Preparation Days for Curriculum and Classroom Transparency	Representative Teuscher	No Position	
HB346	Funding Independence in Foreign Language Education	Representative Pierucci	No Position	Passed
HB348	Educator Retirement Amendments	Representative Winder	Support	
HB356	Athletic Coaching Standards and Amendments	Representative Teuscher	Oppose	
HB362	Taxing Entity Amendments	Representative Winder	Oppose	

Updated - March 5, 2022

HB366	Education Sovereignty and Curriculum Transparency	Representative Stratton	No Position	
HB374	Sensitive Materials in Schools	Representative Ivory	No Position	Passed
HB380	School Enrollment Amendments	Representative Winder	Support	Passed
HB386	Education Innovation Program	Representative Welton	No Position	Passed
HB390	Early College and Concurrent Enrollment Program	Representative Snow	No Position	Passed
HB396	Paid Professional Hours for Educators	Representative J. Moss	Support	Passed
HB399	Government Record Amendments	Representative Wilcox	Support	Passed
HB417	Online Course Access Amendments	Representative Birkeland	Support	Passed
HB420	Title IX Reporting	Representative Birkeland	Oppose	Passed
HB422	School District Voter Eligibility Amendments	Representative Teuscher	Oppose	
HB463	Changes to Education Governance	Representative Waldrip	Oppose	
HB469	Youth Sport Safety Amendments	Representative Ballard	Oppose	
HB475	Use of Public Education Stabilization Account One- Time Funding	Representative Last	Support	Passed
HB478	Minimum Basic Tax Rate Reduction	Representative Last	No Position	
HB481	Education Reporting Amendments	Representative Pulsipher	Support	Passed
HCR8	Concurrent Resolution Acknowledging Completion of Board Governance Training	Representative Waldrip	Support	Passed
HCR16	Concurrent Resolution Recognizing Student Athletes' right to religious Freedom and Modesty	Representative Pierucci	No Position	Passed
HJR16	Joint Resolution Approving Exchange of School and Institutional Trust Lands	Representative Hawkes	Support	